Ľ
N
M.
Н
Š
Ш
М
М
N.
и
۳
М
V
Ν
L
4
9
Ŀ
Θ
H
М
W
r.
Ľ
ı

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 05/03) RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	II S Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies);</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Anacott Asia-Pacific Co. Ltd	Name: MRU Capital		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: TM Building, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Pope Hennessy Street		
Corporation-State:	city: Port Louis country: Republic of Mauritius		
Other Thailand Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenshlp		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
	Corporation-State:		
Assignment Merger	☑ o <sub>ther</sub> Republic of Mauritius Corporation		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached:   Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: 1-16-04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s);</li> </ol>	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,325,526		
Additional number(s) attac	hed Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Mark A. Paskar	7. total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	Enclosed		
One Metropolitan Square			
044 N. Brandon O. 4. 0000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600	8. Deposit account Number:		
City: St. Louis State MO ZIP: 63102-2750	02-4467 (for fees and any additional fee or overpayment)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	^ -		
Mark A. Paskar Wall	Glashar 2/26/04		
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 7		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of US Patent and Trademark Office,
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignce/Owner: MRU Capital	)
Mark: PLANET HOLIDAY	)
Registration Date: March 7, 2000	)
Registration No.: 2,325,526	)
Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive	
Arlington, VA 22202-3514	
Dear Sir:	

# DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE UPON WHOM NOTICES OF PROCESS MAY BE SERVED UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 2.24

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.24, the undersigned assignee/owner, hereby designates the following attorneys, jointly and severally, as its domestic representatives upon whom may be served notices or process on or in connection with the above-referenced U.S. trademark registration:

Maurice B. Stiefel, Lawrence G. Kurland, Stephen P. Gilbert, David A. Roodman, N. Whitney Wilson, Daniel A. Crowe, Robert G. Lancaster, Christopher J. Hayes, Charles T. J. Weigell; Roxena Wizorek, George C. Chen, Mark A. Paskar; and James B. Surber.

Address all telephone calls to:

Matk A. Paskar

Tele. (314) 259-2000 Facs. (314) 259-2020

Address all correspondence to:

Mark A. Paskar BRYAN CAVE LLP One Metropolitan Square 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 St. Louis, Missouri 63102-2750

MRU CAPITAL

Date:	Feb	26.	200	4
Jacc.	,	ر دا حد		•

Ву: _	 

Name: MIGHAGE F. KENNY

Title: \_\_\_ PIRECTOR

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0597

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of homeon, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), is hereby entered into by and between Anacott Asia-Pacific Co. Ltd., a Thailand limited liability company having a principal place of business located at 973 Ploenchit Rd., President Tower 10-E, Lumpini, Pratumwan, Bangkok, Thailand 10330 ("Assignor") and MRU Capital (formerly Anacott Corp.), a Mauritius corporation having a principal place of business located at TM Building, 3d Floor, Pope Hennessy Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date Assignor was operating an ongoing and existing business, and owned, adopted, and used the service marks, trademarks, and domain names set forth on the attached Schedule. A in United States of America and throughout the world, including all applications and registrations therefore, and owned other transferable rights associated with its ongoing and existing business including, but not limited to, the good will of the business associated with said service marks, trademarks, and domain names (collectively, the "Trademark Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor transferred all right, title, and interest in the Trademark Assets to Assignce effective as of the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce desire to confirm the transfer of all right, title, and interest in the Trademark Assets from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals, the terms and conditions herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor confirms that it previously and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States of America and all other countries, in, to and under said Trademark Assets, all other rights associated with the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark Assets pertain and all past, present and future income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all past, present and future causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Trademark Assets. Whenever reasonably requested to do so by the Assignee, and at the expense of Assignee, Assignor shall execute any and all applications, assignments or other instruments which the Assignee reasonably deems desirable or necessary in order to protect and/or confirm its rights in and to the Trademark Assets.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all documents as Assignee, in its discretion deems desirable or necessary to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, as well as all other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the Trademark Assets pertain and that Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the Trademark Assets, or other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the Trademark Assets pertain.

حياكك

4

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0598** 

WHEREFORE, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date ated, by their respective duly authorized officers.

## ANACOTT ASIA-PACIFIC CO. LTD.

1/2 7/2-	 
-	 

MRU CAPITAL	MRUC
By: Title:	Co. 74, 12.
Date	OF OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
	*

MOTARY BLOCKS

GRA Q

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0599** 

### SCHEDULE A

## **United States Registration**

MARK	APP. NO.	REG NO.	Int'l Class No.
PLANET HOLIDAY	75/527,663	2,325,526	42

## **Domain Names**

PlanetHoliday.com

Planet-Holiday.com

PlanetHoliday.nct

Planet-HongKong.com

Hotels-and-Resorts.com

PlanetHolidays.com

Planet-Holidays.com

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0600** 

**RECORDED: 02/26/2004**